The following financial program is hereby adopted for the Fiscal Year 

2026 and appropriations are hereby made from the various operating funds to the various offices, 

departments, boards and commissions as indicated in the following sections: 

SECTION 2.  Appropriations in the sum of (6,842,559,000) six billion, eight hundred 

forty-two million, five hundred fifty-nine thousand dollars are hereby made from the GENERAL 

FUND, as follows: 

2.1 TO THE COUNCIL 

Personal Services ........................................................................................................$   21,268,492 

Purchase of Services ..........................................................................................................4,372,979